
ANDREW 0. ISAR 

Via Overnipht Delivew 

November 14,2007 

Ms. Blanca Bayo 
Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

M LLER I SARIN,. 
REGULATORY CONSULTANTS - 

7901 SKANSIE AVENUE, 
SUITE 240 

GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 
TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 
FACSIMILE: 253.851.6474 
HTP://W.MILLERISAR,COM 

Enclosed for filing witLl the FloriLd Public Service Commission are an original and one (1) copy of 
amended Sheet Nos. 2 and 18 to Silv Communication Inc. ("Silv") Florida PSC Tariff No. 1 .  With this 

m p  -)t filing, Silv introduces its new Unlimited Plan, reduces the recurring usage charge for its IntraLATA Long 
Distance Service, and makes non-substantive textual amendments. The Company's new address is also 

CoM u f l e c t e d .  Silv requests that this filing become effective on November 16, 2007. 
CTR 

P l e a s e  acknowledge receipt of this filing by date stamping and returning the additional copy of this 
ECR . t r n n s m i t t a l  letter in the self-addressed, postage-paid envelope enclosed for this purpose. 

-questions regarding this application, and notification of registration, may be directed to the undersigned. 
GCL 

OPC 

/ 
OTH I\)bgulatory Consultants to 

Consumer Telcom, Inc. 

Enclosures 



SlLV COMMUNlCATlON INC. Florida P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 
Original Sheet No. 2 

CHECK SHEET 

Pages 1 through 19 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the 
respective page(s). Original and revised pages as named below are all changes from the original 
Tariff and are currently in effect as of the date at the bottom of this page. 

SHEET REVISION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

ORIGINAL 
FIRST* 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
ORIGINAL 
FIRST* 
ORIGINAL 

Issued: November 15, 2006 
Issued By: SK Golam Ahia 

Effective Date: November 16, 2007 

Silv Communication Inc. 
3460 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1 103 

Los Angeles, CA 9001 0 
213.38 1.7999 

(>@[.ri~t prr:?-c)?,Tf 

IO3 i 8 NO\J i5&  

F P SC - C 0 M M I S S I 0 H CLERK 



SlLV COMMUNICATION INC. Florida P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet No. 18 

Canceling Original Sheet No. 18 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

(T) 

(N) 

4.2. INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE CHARGES 

Monthly service charges apply exclusively to Switched Access Services 

4.2.1. Switched Access Service - InterLATA 

Initial 30 seconds 
Each additional 30 seconds 

Monthly Service Fee 
Monthly Pic Fee 

$4.99 
$4.95 ~ 

(T) 

4.2.2. Switched Access Service - IntraLATA 

Initial 30 seconds 
Each additional 30 seconds 

(N) 4.1.3. Unlimited Plan 

Customers receive unlimited intrastate, interstate, and Canada calls under a 
single recurring monthly charge per line. 

Unlimited Plan, initial line, per month 
Unlimited Plan, each additional line, per month 

I 
~ 

(N) 
$29.95 
$24.95 

(T) 4.3. TOLL FREE SERVICE 

Toll Free Service provides for the termination on in-bound toll-free calls to one-party 
exchange access lines from points within Florida to Customer premises within 
Florida. 

Toll Free Service $0.00 

Issued: November 15, 2006 
Issued By: SK Golain Ahia 

Effective Date: November 16, 2007 

Silv Cominunication Inc. 
3460 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1 103 

Los Angeles, CA 90010 
2 13.38 1.7999 


