

ANDREW O. ISAR

7901 SKANSIE AVENUE, SUITE 240

GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 253.851.6474 HTTP://WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

O7 NOV 15 PH 3: 09
COMMISSION

Via Overnight Delivery

November 14, 2007

Ms. Blanca Bayó Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

070000

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosures

	Enclosed for filing with the Florida Public Service Commission are an original and one (1) copy of amended Sheet Nos. 2 and 18 to Silv Communication Inc. ("Silv") Florida PSC Tariff No. 1. With this
CMP_	
COM	Distance Service, and makes non-substantive textual amendments. The Company's new address is also reflected. Silv requests that this filing become effective on November 16, 2007.
CTR _ ECR _	Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date stamping and returning the additional copy of this transmittal letter in the self-addressed, postage-paid envelope enclosed for this purpose.
GCL _ OPC	Questions regarding this application, and notification of registration, may be directed to the undersigned.
RCA _	Sincerely, MILLER ISAR, INC.
SCR .	MILLER ISAR, INC.
SGA .	Incluse of
SEC .	Andrew O. Isar N. 17 Regulatory Consultants to Consumer Telcom, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10318 NOV 15 5

CHECK SHEET

Pages 1 through 19 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective page(s). Original and revised pages as named below are all changes from the original Tariff and are currently in effect as of the date at the bottom of this page.

SHEET	REVISION
1	ORIGINAL
2	FIRST*
3	ORIGINAL
4	ORIGINAL
5	ORIGINAL
6	ORIGINAL
7	ORIGINAL
8	ORIGINAL
9	ORIGINAL
10	ORIGINAL
11	ORIGINAL
12	ORIGINAL
13	ORIGINAL
14	ORIGINAL
15	ORIGINAL
16	ORIGINAL
17	ORIGINAL
18	FIRST*
19	ORIGINAL

Issued: November 15, 2006

Issued By:

Effective Date: November 16, 2007

SK Golam Ahia Silv Communication Inc.

3460 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1103

Los Angeles, CA 90010 213.381.7999 DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10318 NOV 15 6

SECTION 4 – RATES (Cont'd)

4.2.	INTERE	XCHANGE SERVICE CHARGES		(T)
	Monthly service charges apply exclusively to Switched Access Services			(N)
	4.2.1.	Switched Access Service - InterLATA		(T)
	Initial 30 Each add	seconds itional 30 seconds	\$0.04 \$0.04	(D) (T)
	Monthly Monthly	Service Fee Pic Fee	\$4.99 \$4.95	(T)
	4.2.2.	Switched Access Service - IntraLATA		(T)
	Initial 30 Each add	seconds itional 30 seconds	\$0.075 \$0.075	(D) (T)(R) (T)(R)
	4.1.3.	Unlimited Plan		(N)
	Customers receive unlimited intrastate, interstate, and Canada calls under a single recurring monthly charge per line.			
		d Plan, initial line, per month d Plan, each additional line, per month	\$29.95 \$24.95	(N)
4.3.	TOLL FREE SERVICE			
		Service provides for the termination on in-bound toll-free calls access lines from points within Florida to Customer premises w		

Issued: November 15, 2006

Toll Free Service

Issued By:

Effective Date: November 16, 2007

\$0.00

SK Golam Ahia Silv Communication Inc. 3460 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1103 Los Angeles, CA 90010 213.381.7999